502025672 08/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chai Wayne Ng	03/02/2012
Irwan Shah Mohd Moideen	03/02/2012
Teng Sun Teoh	03/02/2012
Hang Khiang Chng	03/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B. BRAUN MEDICAL INDUSTRIES SDN.,, BHD.	
Street Address:	Bayan Lepas Free Industrial Zone	
City:	Penang	
State/Country:	MALAYSIA	
Postal Code:	10810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13381829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 9499551921

 Phone:
 949-955-1920

 Email:
 mle@koslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Klein, O'Neill & Singh, LLP
Address Line 1: 18200 Von Karman Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 725

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1131-045.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom H. Dao

Total Attachments: 2

source = 1131-045-101.- Signed Assignment-Inventors to BBMY#page 1. tifsource = 1131-045-101.- Signed Assignment-Inventors to BBMY#page 2. tifsource = 1131-045-101.- Signed Assignment-Inventors = 1131-045-101.- Signed Assignment-Inve

PATENT REEL: 028790 FRAME: 0116 DP \$40,00 13381829

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 1131-045.101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Chai Wayne Ng, Irwan Shah Mohn Moideen, Teng Sun Teoh and Hang Khiang Chng, residing at Penang, Malaysia; Penang, Malaysia, Penang Malaysia and Bishan, Singapore, respectively (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have co-invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Patent application filed on December 30, 2011, U.S. Serial No. 13/381,829, entitled "SAFETY NEEDLE ASSEMBLY AND METHODS".

AND WHEREAS B. BRAUN MEDICAL INDUSTRIES SDN., BHD., a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of Malaysia and having a place of business at Bayan Lepas Free Industrial Zone, 10810 Penang, Malaysia (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application; all nonprovisional applications addressing the said improvements and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey our undivided interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce all legal rights available for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 1131-045.101

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at this 02 day of MARCH, 2012 Witness: (print name) TAH SOO YONG Witness: (print name) Irwan Shah Mohd Moideen NOON Witness: (print name) Teng Sun Teoh Witness: (print name) Hang Khiang Chng KHEONG 001 WEE